
 

Agency/Department Human Resources Contacts 
March 1, 2020 

Department/Agency Department HR 
Contact Phone Email Address 

Alameda County Employees' 
Retirement  

Association (ACERA) 

Vicky Arruda (510) 628-3039 varruda@acera.org 

Alameda County Fire 
Department 

Brittney Frye (925) 833-3473 
x1130 

Brittney.Frye2@acgov.org 

Assessor's Office Jessica Cherry (510) 272-3761 Jessica.Cherry@acgov.org 

Auditor-Controller/Clerk-
Recorder 

Sabrina Amador (510) 272-6527 Sabrina.amador@acgov.org 

Community Development 
Agency 

Lucy Romo (510) 670-6422  Lucia.Romo@acgov.org 

County Administrator  Delta Harris (510) 272-6538 Delta.Harris@acgov.org 

County Counsel Ellen Duenas (510) 272-6728 Ellen.Duenas@acgov.org 

Department of Child Support 
Services 

Carol Brookens (925) 468-9021 Carol.Brookens@acgov.org 

District Attorney Kevin Dunleavy (510) 272-6208 Kevin.Dunleavy@acgov.org 

General Services Agency Aracelia Esparza (510) 208-9703  Aracelia.Esparza2@acgov.org 

Health Care Services Agency Jet Chapman (510) 481-4292  Jet.Chapman@acgov.org 

Human Resource Services Margarita 
Zamora 

(510) 272-6466 Margarita.Zamora@acgov.org 

Information Technology 
Department 

Erica Grant (510) 208-9782  Erica.Grant@acgov.org 

Library Ian Tecson (510) 271-5164 Ian.Tecson@acgov.org 

Probation Department Sharlene 
Shikhmuradova 

(510) 268-7256 sshikhmu@acgov.org 

Public Defender's Office Myrna Lopez (510) 272-6606  Ludmyrna.Lopez2@acgov.org 

Public Works Agency Denise Fetty (510) 670-5414  deniseef@acpwa.org 

Registrar of Voters Erica Grant (510) 208-9782  Erica.Grant@acgov.org 

Sheriff's Office Alysia Evans (510) 208-9813  AEvans@acgov.org 

Social Services Agency Denise Robinson (510) 645-9308  DORobinson@acgov.org 

Treasurer-Tax Collector's 
Office 

Sheila Green (510) 272-6805  Sheila.Green2@acgov.org 

Zone 7 Flood Control Osborn Solitei (925) 454-5052  osolitei@zone7water.com 
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